## HOUSE COMMEMORATION NO. 1005

Introduced by: Representatives Romkema and Johns and Senator Ewing

A LEGISLATIVE COMMEMORATION, Honoring Paul Young of Spearfish as the 2014 winner of the South Dakota Municipal League Excellence in Municipal Government Award.

WHEREAS, Paul Young is an outstanding elected leader in municipal government, and is not only an asset to his municipality, but to all municipalities in the State of South Dakota; and

WHEREAS, Paul Young is a strong advocate for safe and efficient government, providing an example of leadership, commitment, volunteerism, and giving back to one's community; and

WHEREAS, Paul Young has expanded his service to all municipalities of South Dakota; and

WHEREAS, Paul Young has dedicated his time to the economic well-being and development of his community:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT COMMEMORATED, by the Ninetieth Legislature of the State of South Dakota, that Paul Young be recognized for winning the Excellence in Municipal Government Award.



Insertions into existing statutes are indicated by <u>underscores</u>. Deletions from existing statutes are indicated by <del>overstrikes</del>.